22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/industrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commerciallindustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery  Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95  Page 101 Rate Charge Page92  Page 101 Rate
$ 1676 $ 1676 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 05025 § 09162 $ 01789 $ 1.5976 $ 05025 $§ 03621 $§ 01789 $ 1.0435
$ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
$ 06716 $ 09162 $§ 01789 § 1.7667 $ 06716 $§ 03621 $ 01789 § 1.2126
$ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
$ 03694 $ 05039 $§ 01789 § 1.0522 $ 06716 $§ 03621 $§ 01789 $ 1.2126
$ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 6623 $ 66.23
100 Therms 20 Therms
$ 05367 $§ 09163 $ 00954 $ 1.5484 $ 05367 $ 03621 $§ 0094 $ 0.9942
$ 03692 § 09163 $ 0094 $ 1.3809 $ 03692 $ 03621 $§ 0094 $ 0.8267
$  198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
1000 Therms 400 Therms
$ 04884 $ 09163 $ 0.0954 $ 1.5001 $ 0484 $ 03621 $§ 00954 $ 0.9459
$ 03336 $§ 09163 $ 00954 $ 1.3453 $ 03336 $§ 03621 $§ 00954 $ 0.7911
$ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
$ 03012 § 09163 $ 0094 $ 1.3129 $ 01464 $ 03621 $§ 0094 $ 0.6039
$ 6629 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
100 Therms 100 Therms
$ 03234 § 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.3354 $ 03234 § 03622 $§ 00954 $ 0.7810
$ 02159 § 09166 $ 0.0954 §$ 1.2279 $ 02159 $§ 03622 $§ 00954 $ 0.6735
$ 19848 $ 19848 $ 19848 $ 198.48
1000 Therms 1000 Therms
$ 02788 $§ 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.2908 $ 02059 $§ 03622 $§ 00954 $ 0.6635
$ 0195 $ 09166 $ 0.094 § 1.2025 $ 01233 § 03622 § 00954 $ 0.5809
$ 87745 $ 87745 § 87745 $ 877.45
$ 01949 § 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.2069 $ 00988 $ 03622 $§ 00954 $ 0.5564
$ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
$ 00743 § 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.0863 $ 00420 $§ 03622 $§ 0.0954 §$ 0.4996



23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

I RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Rates Effective October 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97  Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93  Page 101 Rate
$ 1676 $ 1676 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 05025 $ 14808 $ 01789 $ 2.1622 $ 05025 $§ 07375 $§ 01789 $ 1.4189
$ 1676 $ 1676 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 06716 $§ 14808 $ 01789 $ 23313 $ 06716 $§ 07375 $§ 01789 $ 1.5880
$ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 1676 $ 16.76
$ 03694 $ 08144 $ 01789 § 1.3627 $ 06716 $ 07375 $§ 01789 $ 1.5880
$ 6623 $ 6623 $ 6623 $ 66.23
100 Therms 20 Therms
$ 05367 $§ 14808 $ 00954 $ 21129 $ 05367 $§ 07375 $§ 00954 $ 1.3696
$ 03692 $§ 14808 $ 0.0954 § 1.9454 $ 03692 $§ 07375 $§ 00954 $ 1.2021
$ 19865 $ 19865 $ 19865 $ 198.65
1000 Therms 400 Therms
$ 04884 $ 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 2.0646 $ 04884 $ 07375 $ 0.0954 $ 1.3213
$ 03336 $ 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 1.9098 $ 03336 $ 07375 $§ 00954 $ 1.1665
$ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
$ 03012 $ 14808 $ 0.0954 § 18774 $ 01464 $ 07375 $ 0.0954 $ 0.9793
$ 6629 $ 6629 $ 6629 $ 66.29
100 Therms 100 Therms
$ 03234 $§ 14808 $ 0.0954 § 1.8996 $ 03234 $§ 07375 $§ 0094 $ 1.1563
$ 02159 § 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 1.7921 $ 02159 § 07375 $§ 00954 $ 1.0488
$ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
1000 Therms 1000 Therms
$ 02788 $ 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 1.8550 $ 02059 $§ 07375 $§ 0.0954 $ 1.0388
$ 01905 $ 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 1.7667 $ 01233 $§ 07375 $§ 0094 $ 0.9562
$ 87745 $§ 87745 $ 87745 $ 877.45
$ 01949 $§ 14808 $ 00954 § 1.7711 $ 00988 $ 07375 $§ 0094 $ 0.9317
$ 87818 $ 87818 $ 87818 $ 878.18
$ 00743 $§ 14808 $ 0.0954 $ 1.6505 $ 00420 $§ 07375 $ 0.0954 $ 0.8749



24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

All therms

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter

Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2025 - April 30, 2026

Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
$ 2179 $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 21.79
$ 06533 $§ 09162 $ 0.1789 § 1.7484 $ 06533 $§ 03621 $ 0.1789 $ 1.1943
$ 2179 $ 2179 $ 2179 $ 21.79
$ 08731 $§ 09162 $ 0.1789 § 1.9682 $ 08731 $§ 03621 $ 0.1789 $ 1.4141
$ 11.99 $ 11.99 $ 2179 $ 21.79
$ 04802 $ 05039 $ 0.1789 $ 1.1630 $ 08731 $§ 03621 $ 01789 $ 1.4141
$ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10
100 Therms 20 Therms
$ 06977 $ 09163 $ 0.0954 $§ 1.7094 $ 06977 $§ 03621 $ 0.0954 $ 1.1552
$ 04800 $ 09163 $ 0.0954 § 14917 $ 04800 $ 03621 $ 0.0954 $ 0.9375
$ 25825 $ 25825 $ 25825 $ 258.25
1000 Therms 400 Therms
$ 06349 $§ 09163 $ 0.0954 $ 1.6466 $ 06349 $§ 03621 $ 0.0954 $ 1.0924
$ 04337 $§ 09163 § 00954 § 1.4454 $ 04337 $ 03621 $§ 0.0954 $ 0.8912
$ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88
$ 03916 $§ 09163 $§ 0094 §$ 14033 $ 0193 $ 03621 $§ 0.0954 $ 0.6478
$ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18
100 Therms 100 Therms
$ 04204 $ 09166 $ 00954 § 14324 $ 04204 $ 03622 $§ 0.0954 $ 0.8780
$ 02807 $ 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.2927 $ 02807 $§ 03622 $ 00954 $ 0.7383
$ 258.02 $ 25802 $ 258.02 $ 258.02
1000 Therms 1000 Therms
$ 03624 $ 09166 $ 00954 § 13744 $ 02677 $ 03622 $ 0.0954 $ 0.7253
$ 02477 $ 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.2597 $ 01603 $ 03622 $ 0.0954 $ 0.6179
$ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $  1,140.69
$ 02534 $ 09166 $ 0.0954 $ 1.2654 $ 01284 $ 03622 $ 0.0954 $ 0.5860
$ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $  1,141.63
$ 00%6 $ 09166 $ 00954 $ 1.1086 $ 00546 $ 03622 $ 0.0954 $ 0.5122



	006 001 Check Sheet_88 clean
	008 003 Check Sheet_82 clean
	009 004 Check Sheet_80 clean
	010 005 Check Sheet_5 clean
	092 087 Firm Rate Schedules Excluding Keene_51 clean
	22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	093 088 Firm Rate Schedules Keene_57 clean
	23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

	094 089 Firm Rate Schedules MEP_51 clean
	24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	096 091 Summer Anticipated COG Excluding Keene_ 6 clean
	26 ANTICIPATED SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS OR GAS LIGHTING

	097 092 Summer COG Excluding Keene_18 clean
	27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	099 094 Winter COG FPO Excluding Keene Customers_ 5 clean
	29 CALCULATION OF FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	100 095 Winter COG Calc EXCL KEENE CUSTOMERS_24 clean
	30 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	101 096 Winter Anticipated Cost of Gas_ 5 clean
	31 ANTICIPATED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS OR GAS LIGHTING

	102 097 Winter COG Calc Keene Customers_22  clean
	32 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

	103 098 Firm Transportation COG_5 clean
	33 CALCULATION OF FIRM TRANSPORTATION COST OF GAS RATE

	158 153 Attachments_5 clean
	2 ATTACHMENT B Schedule of Administrative Fees and Charges

	159 154 Attachments_ 5 clean
	3 ATTACHMENT C Capacity Allocators




